Pump Equipment Line
Fluid Metering Inc. Pumps
Catalog No. PUMP-C6-1
Valveless Metering Pumps
And Dispensers
Over 60 Years of
Precision Fluid Control
■  No Valves, Drift-Free Operation

Q2V
RHV
How to Order
08
QV/QVG50/Q2V PDM (Includes V300)
MAX. Flow Pressure
PDM Piston Code
ML/MIN GAL/HR PSIG BAR
1.25 .019
100 6.90
QVG50
RH00
2.50 .039 RH0
4.00 .063 Q0
5.00 .079 RH1
16.00 .252 Q1
36.00 .568 Q2
64.00 .998 25 1.72 Q3
45 .71
100 6.90
QV
RH00
90 1.4 RH0
144 2.2 Q0
180 2.8 RH1
576* 9.1 Q1
1296* 20.4 50 3.45 Q2
2304* 35.9 25 1.72 Q3
90 1.42
100 6.90
Q2V
RH00
180 2.8 RH0
288 4.4 Q0
360 5.6 RH1
1152* 18.2 Q1
2592* 40.8 50 3.45 Q2
4608* 71.8 25 1.72 Q3
Drive Options
Mounting Base (pg.15) Part # -MB
Dial Indicator (pg.30) Part # -Q485
V300 Variable Speed Controller QV, QVG50, RHV and Q2V Pump Drive Modules
■   Membrane Switches for manual flow rate settings and start/stop functions
■   Selectable 4-20 mA, 0-5 V DC, & 0-10 V DC input for automatic control
■   Start, Stop & Reverse Flow while maintaining flow settings
■   Rugged, Anodized, Aluminum Enclosure designed for both bench-top &
 wall mounting
Dimensions
7 1/4" x 5 1/8" x 6 1/4" wide
(182 mm x 128 x 159 mm)
Shipping weight
Q2V : 15 lb (6.75 kg)
V300 : 5 lb (2.25 kg)
Electrical
Universal Power Input accepts
100-240 V AC 50/60 Hz
Selectable 4-20 mA, 0-5 V DC, & 0-10 V DC
input for automatic control for QV, QVG50,
RHV & Q2V Pump Drive Modules
Digital LCD Flow Display
V Variable Speed Controller
Ideal for Automated Process Control
V300
* See General Specifications note (pg 35)
How to Order
= Complete pumpDrive + Pump Head
QV + Q3CKC
09
QP56C - Use your own 56C Motor
■  Typically driven by belt, chain or shaft coupling connected to  your
special motor drive, e.g. air, hydraulic, stepper, etc.
 Maximum speed 1800 RPM
■  Used extensively in laboratory, industrial, and OEM applications for
both dispensing & metering up to 2300 mL/min continuous flow
■  Minimal torque requirement of 35 inch ounces
■   Use your own 56C Motor ( 5/8" shaft diameter )
■  Maximum speed 1800 RPM
Dimensions
6 3/8" x 4 3/8" x 5 1/8"
(162 x 111 x 130 mm)
Shaft extension
5/16" dia. x 1 3/16"
(8 mm dia. x 30 mm)
Shipping weight
5 lb. (2.25 kg)
QP56C
QP
Drive Options
Dial Indicator (pg.30) Part # Q485
P56C Face Adapter (pg. 29) Part # - P56C
Masterflex™ Adapter (pg. 29) Part # - RH/M
QP PDM (PUMP DRIVE MODULE)
MAX. Flow/Pressure
PDM Piston Code
ML/Stroke PSIG BAR
.025
100 6.90
QP
RH00
.05 RH0
.08 Q0
.10 RH1
.32 Q1
.72 Q2
1.28 25 1.72 Q3
QP Motorless Pedestal
High Flow - Rugged Duty
= Complete pumpDrive + Pump Head
QP + Q1CKC
How to Order
10
■  0 to100 microliters per stroke
■ Precision stroke to stroke = 0.5% or better
■ Pressures from -10 to 100 psig
■ Needs only 17 inch ounces of torque
■ Requires only 2 1/4" panel space
■ Accommodates standard 1/4" O.D. tubing or 1/4-28 low flow fittings
■  0 to 100% stroke length adjustment for maximum flow rate flexibility
while running or at rest
■ Linear speed vs. flow rate from 0 to 3600 RPM (360 mL/min)
■  Ceramic and PVDF standard wetted materials - also  available in
Tefzel®
features integrally molded ¼-28 female low
dead volume ports. This allows for quick
connections to 1/16" & 1/8" O.D. micro
bore tubing and fittings (FMI Q661 pg. 28).
features integrally molded compression
fittings sized for standard 1/4" O.D. tubing
Dimensions
2 1/4" O.D. x 3 1/2"
(57 O.D. x 89 mm)
Shaft Extension
5/16" dia. x 3/4" long
(8 mm dia. x 19 mm long)
Shipping weight
2 lb (0.9 kg)Drive Options
Masterflex Adapter (pg. 29) Part # : - RH/M
Adapter for Q (PDM) (pg. 29) Part # : - RH/Q
Low Dead Volume Pump Head (pg. 28) Part # : - LF for 1/4-28
RH Pumps
MAX. Flow/Pressure
Wetted Parts
Complete Pump
AssemblyML/Stroke PSIG BAR
0 - 0.025 100 6.90
Zirconia / Tefzel /
Ceramic
RH00ZTC
0 - 0.05 100 6.90 Ceramic / PVDF RH0CKC
0 - 0.10 100 6.90 Ceramic / PVDF RH1CKC
RH/Q Adapter OEM Version
See page 29 See page 21
RH Miniature Motorless
Low Flow - High Precision
Actual Size
Actual Size
RHLF
RH
11
■  Flow rate infinitely adjustable from 0 to 2208 mL/min in either
direction
■  No valves to clog, hang up or service
■  Ceramic and fluorocarbon standard wetted materials
■  Drift-free performance
■  Convenient multi-position tilt stand for wall or counter
mounting
■  Rugged, long life, fan cooled, thermally protected, ball bearing motor
Dimensions
9 3/4" x 4 3/4" x 5 3/8"
(248 x 121 x 137 mm)
Shipping weight
10 lb (4.5 kg)
Electrical
115 V AC, 60 Hz, 1Ø, 1.25 amps, 1/25 HP,
1725 RPM, shaded 4 pole, TEFC, sparkless,
thermally protected with 3 prong power cord.
Motor is UL recognized
Drive Options
230 VAC (50/60 Hz )* Part # -2
Mounting Base (pg.15) Part # -MB

= Complete pumpDrive + Pump Head
QD + Q3CKC
How to Order
* See General Specifications note (pg 35)
12
■  Flow rate infinitely adjustable from 0 to 2208 mL/min variable in
either direction 100 psi
■  High flow hazardous-duty motor Class I, Group C, D Class II,
Group E, F, G
■  Rugged, long life, fan cooled, thermally protected, ballbearing
 motor
■  Fixed Speed
Electrical
115/230 V AC, 60 Hz, 1Ø, 1/3 hp, ball bearing,
UL listed & CSA certified motor, 1725 RPM, pigtail
leads for conduit connection. Motor is totally enclosed, fan cooled.
6.6 amps @ 115 V AC and 3.3 amps @ 230 V AC
Dimensions
17 3/4" x 6 7/8" x 8 1/2" wide
(451 x 175 x 216 mm)
Shipping weight
43 lb (19.35 kg)
■   Use your own 56C Motor
■   Max 1800 RPM
QDX Hazardous-Duty Drive
QDX
QP56C
QP56C - Use your own 56C Motor
13
■  Compact design RH pump with synchronous motor assembly
■  Drift-free performance independent of load variations or
fluctuations in line voltage
■  Micrometer-like fine adjustment using an easy grip flow control
ring graduated in 450 divisions
■  Choice of 150, 300, and 600 RPM through a simple and safe  belt
arrangement change
■ Forward - Off - Reverse switch for instant flow direction control
■  Ideal for repetitive and volumetric dispensing of acids, solvents
and aqueous solutions
■  Can act as a single shot dispenser using the hand/foot switch or
as a single metering pump in the continuous mode
■  Using a combination of forward and reverse modes, dilutions can
easily be accomplished
Note : Flow Rates are reduced approximately 18% when Pump Drive Module is operating on a 50 Hz
electrical supply.
Dimensions
5" x 5" x 4" wide
(127 x 127 x 102 mm)
Dimensions
5" x 5" x 4" wide (127 x 127 x 102 mm)
Shipping weight
4 lb (1.8 kg)
Shipping weight
5 lb (2.25 kg)
Electrical
115 V AC, 60 Hz, 1Ø, .08 amps, with 3
prong power cord
Electrical
115 V AC, 60 Hz, 1Ø, .08 amps, 150, 300,
600 RPM with 3 prong power cord
Drive Options
230 VAC (50Hz., .04 amp) * Part # -2
Drive Options
Low Dead Volume Pump Head (pg. 28) Part # - LF for 1/4-28
RHSY Pumps
PiP Pumps micro π-petter®
MAX. Flow Wetted
Parts
MAX. Fluid
Temp
Complete
Pump@150 RPM mL/min @300 RPM mL/min @600 RPM mL/min
7.5 15.0 30

= Complete pumpDrive + Pump Head
QB + Q1CKC
How to Order
16
Dimensions
8" x 3" x 3" wide (203 x 76 x 76 mm)
Specification
SPD : Air requirements 9-10 CFM at 40 psig
Air Inlet size : 1/8" (F) NPT
GPD : Heavy-duty gear box Air requirements:
14-16 CFM at 40 psig
Air Inlet size : 1/8" (F) NPT
Shipping weight
9 lb (4.05 kg)
Drive Options
Dial Indicator (pg.30) Part # -Q485
Pulse Suppressor (pg.31) Part # 58003
SPD PDM (PUMP DRIVE MODULE)
MAX. Flow/Pressure
PDM Piston Code
ML/MIN PSIG BAR
45
100
6.90
SPD
RH00
90 RH0
144 Q0
180 RH1
576* 70 Q1
1296* 50 3.45 Q2
2304* 25 1.72 Q3
■  Provides a compact, variable speed, air powered drive
■   Ideal power alternative when electrical power source not available
■  SPD up to 1800 RPM
■  GPD up to 400 RPM (See page 15 QG400 for flow rate data)
*See General Specifications note (pg 35)
PD Pneumatic
For Non-Electric Operation
PD
= Complete pumpDrive + Pump Head
SPD + Q1CKC
How to Order
17
Solutions for All Your OEM Applications
18
One Dispenser / Pump
For All Your Applications
Valveless Syringing
Aspirate & Dispense
Sterile
Fluid
Aspirate
Dispense
Dispense
Air Slug
Sample, Reagent
or Buffer
Wash Fluid
Fluid
0~2,000 mL/min
0~2,000 mL/min
2 µL~1,280 µL
Precision % CV of
0.5% or better